discretion  of our  board  of  directors  and  will  depend  on our  results  of
operations,  financial  condition,  contractual and legal restrictions and other
factors it deems relevant.

   CAPITALIZATION

The  following  table sets forth our  capitalization  as of June 30,  2006.  Our
capitalization  is presented on: * an actual basis;  * a pro forma basis to give
effect to net proceeds from the sale of the minimum  number of shares  (150,000)
we plan to sell in this offering;  and * a pro forma basis to give effect to net
proceeds  from the sale of the  midpoint  number of shares  (500,000) we plan to
sell in this  offering;  and * a pro  forma  basis  to  give  effect  to the net
proceeds from the sale of the maximum  number of shares  (1,000,000)  we plan to
sell in this offering.
   Actual   After   After   After
   Unaudited   Minimum   Midpoint   Maximum
   June 30, 2006   Offering   Offering   Offering
   -------------   --------   --------   --------
Stockholders' equity
Common Stock, $0.001 par value;
50,000,000 shares authorized;   5,350   5,500   5,850   6,350
Additional Paid In Capital   36,500   94,581   261,731   501,731
Retained earnings   (56,092)   ( 56,092)  ( 56,092)   ( 56,092)
Total Stockholders' Equity   (14,242)   43,989   211,489   451,989

Total Capitalization   (14,242)   43,989   211,489   451,989

Number of shares outstanding   5,350,000   5,500,000  5,850,000   6,350,000

   The Company has only one class of stock  outstanding.  The common stock
sold in this  offering  will be fully  paid and non  assessable,  having  voting
rights of one vote per share,  have no  preemptive  or  conversion  rights,  and
liquidation rights as is common to a sole class of common stock. The company has
no sinking fund or redemption  provisions  on any of the  currently  outstanding
stock and will have none on the stock sold in this offering.

   26

   TRANSFER AGENT

   We will serve as our own transfer  agent and  registrar  for the common